FORM PTO-1595

U.S. PTO 11/903898 09/25/2007 10-05-2007



R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

> C CU TC

To the Use Commission (5)	11 01. 11
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents a Traucing To To	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lennart Carlson, Eric Carlson Additional name of conveying party attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name_Steward Plastics, Inc. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 23322 Del Lago Drive
Assignment	City: <u>Laguna Hills</u> State <u>California</u> ZIP
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	92653-1387
Other	·
Execution Date: 9-24-07	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: Filing Date:	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	
Terry L. Miller & Associates 24832 Via Fernando Mission Viejo, CA 92692 Attn: Terry L. Miller	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Terry L. Miller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademark	s Boy Assignments Washington D.C.

09/27/2007 EAYALEW1 00000002 11903898

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019948 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric Carlson, of 23322 Del Lago Drive, Laguna Hills, California, 92653 (hereinafter
ASSIGNOR) has made certain new and useful improvements in a Improved Flexible Tubing with
Imbedded Helical Conductors and Method of Making, and has disclosed the same in an application for
United States Letters patent, said application being attached hereto, or having been filed with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on, 2007, and bearing the Serial No.
; and
WHEREAS, Steward Plastics, Inc., a California Corporation, located at 23322 Del Lago Drive,
Laguna Hills, California, 92653-1387 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or
assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said
improvements and application,
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the
ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which
is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set
over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to
applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and
continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be
granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United
States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together
with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America
covered by this Assignment.
And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said
ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other
papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary
or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to
perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and
Letters Patent.
And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE,
its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said
inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United
States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.
// 01
Dated: 9-24-07 In Carmer
ERIC CARLSON
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Dauge)
On this 24 day of September, 2007, before me Sylvia Adler, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ERIC CARLSON, personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
SYLVIA ADLER
COMM1682010 notary public california
ORANGE COUNTY W
My Term Exp. August 13, 2010 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019948 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

gramelia and believe and have an an all the second and the second and the second and the second and the second

PATENT

REEL: 019948 FRAME: 0461